This certificate may only be reproduced without any change, schedule included.
Excerpts or changes shall be allowed by the TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
P17-F-043 Rev. 00/04.21 Page 1/8
18(
1) EU-Type Examination Certificate
(2) Equipment and protective systems
intended for use in potentially
explosive atmospheres, Directive 2014/34/EU

The limit switch type GK03-EXI is used to detect limit values on magnetically controlled level
indicators.
  Type code:
UNS1000*
 Special Model
 S = with ship building approval
  Material
  MS  =  brass
VA  =  stainless steel W. no. 1.4571, 1.4408
   process connection (Fitting)
   G1/8  =  G1/8“-AG (male), mounting thread
G3/8  =  G3/8“-AG (male), mounting thread
G1/2  =  G1/2“-AG (male), mounting thread
1/8NPT  =  1/8" NPT male, mounting thread
3/8NPT  =  3/8" NPT male, mounting thread
1/2NPT  =  1/2" NPT male, mounting thread
T1/2  =  G1/2“-AG (male), tank screw
T3/4  =  G3/4“-AG (male), tank screw
T1  =  G1“-AG (male), tank screw
T1¼  =  G1¼“-AG (male), tank screw
T1½  =  G1½“-AG (male), tank screw
T2  =  G2“-AG (male), Tankverschraubung
T1/2NPT  =  1/2" NPT male, tank screw
T3/4NPT  =  3/4" NPT male, tank screw
T1NPT  =  1" NPT male, tank screw
T1¼NPT  =  1¼" NPT male, tank screw
T1½NPT  =  1½" NPT male, tank screw
T2NPT  =  2" NPT male, tank screw
Tx  =  special tank screw thread
M20x1,5  =  M20 x 1,5 mm AG (male), tank screw
FL2  =  DN 25 / PN 16, Form A, DIN2527 blind flange
FL3  =  DN 50 / PN 16, Form A, DIN2527 blind flange
FLA3  =  2” 150 lbs., RF, ASME B 16.5 blind flange
FLA5  =  3” 150 lbs., RF, ASME B 16.5 blind flange
FLx / FLS  =  special flange
(Other flanges and mounting threads available on request)
Schedule to EU-Type Examination Certificate No. TÜV 18 ATEX 214370 X    Issue 01
This certificate may only be reproduced without any change, schedule included.
Excerpts or changes shall be allowed by the TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
P17-F-001 Rev. 02 /03.21 Page 3/8
    Electrical connection
    K x/y  =  cable, direct potted
C  =  conduit connection with cable
PG x/y =  cable gland PG or metric thread with cable
          x= cable length in m
          y= Cable material: 1=SI(-40°C--), 2=PVC(-20°C--), 3=CR(-20°C--),
                                       4=PUR(-40°C--), 5=FEP(-40°C--),(permanent installation)
ST1  =  EN 175301-803-A, cube plug, 3 pin + 1 ground
KX4(C)  =  Ex ia, junction box (Al), 4 terminals, cable gland
KX8(C)  =  Ex ia, junction box (Al), 8 terminals, cable gland
KXP(C)  =  junction box, pressure proof
M12x1  =  M12x1mm  plug (PA or brass) with 4 or 5 pin
KLS1(C)  =  Aluminum Terminal Box, 6 Terminals (only in S model)
KLS2(C)  =  Aluminium Terminal Box, 9 Terminals (only in S model)
KS(C)  =  Cable with Shipbuilding Approvals (only in S model)
     Float type
     BN18  = Ø18 mm NBR / Ø0.71“ NBR foamed (cylinder)
BN25  = Ø25 mm NBR / Ø0.98“ NBR foamed (cylinder)
VA27  = Ø27 mm 1.4571 / Ø1.06“ stainless steel 316 Ti (cyl.)
VX44  = Ø44 mm 1.4571  / Ø1.73“ stainless steel 316 Ti (ball)
PE23  = Ø23 mm PE / Ø0.91“ PE foamed (cylinder) (IIB)
      Number of switchpoints
      L1  =  one switchpoint
Ln  =  n (max. 5) switchpoints
       Contact mode
       1  =  NO normally open (SPST)
2  =  NC normally closed (SPST)
3  =  WE change over (SPDT)
        Option
        Exi  =  intrinsically safe
DR  =  damping tube
DUAL  =  1 float + 2 switch points
HT  =  high temp. application